
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010743-2025 

Tender

PS118-24 Abbey Walk Carpark Demolition

North East Lincolnshire Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-010743

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04f788 

Published 21 March 2025, 3:10pm

Scope 

Reference

97620

Description

Abbey Walk Car Park that is within Grimsby Town Centre. This is a demolition project that is
part of the transport plan for the town. The building is at its end-of-life period & has serious
structural failings of the car park. This scheme involves the demolition of all 5 storeys of
Abbey Walk Car Park, which has a structure of reinforced concrete.. 1.2. Abbey Walk Multi-
Storey Car Park (AWCP) is a 5-storey reinforced concrete car park situated on Abbey Walk
Road. AWCP is a key asset for NELC, comprising of five floors with 427 spaces, making it the
largest car park within Grimsby town centre. Its strategic location and capacity made it
accessible and attractive for many people visiting Grimsby.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010743-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010743-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

Total value (estimated)

£900,000 excluding VAT

£900,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 August 2025 to 30 November 2025

4 months

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45000000 - Construction work

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom

Participation 



Page 3 to 5

This procurement is reserved for

Suppliers from Lincolnshire

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SMEs) and voluntary, community and social
enterprises (VCSEs)

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

2 May 2025, 1:00pm

Tender submission deadline

2 May 2025, 1:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=92163&B=

Tenders may be submitted electronically

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=92163&B=


Page 4 to 5

Yes

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

North East Lincolnshire Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXNN-3676-XCQV

Municipal Offices, Town Hall Square

Grimsby, North East Lincolnshire

DN31 1HU

United Kingdom

Contact name: Christina Tabor

Telephone: +44 1472326942

Email: Christina.tabor@nelincs.gov.uk

Website: https://www.nelincs.gov.uk

mailto:Christina.tabor@nelincs.gov.uk
https://www.nelincs.gov.uk


Page 5 to 5

Region: UKE13 - North and North East Lincolnshire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	This procurement is reserved for
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	North East Lincolnshire Council


		2025-06-03T04:09:08+0100
	TCPDF




